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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2538
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 02"° AUGUST, 2022

FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER NBM
12538. SHRI RAJESH VERMA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE ‘cljﬁf g AT HedToT HAT
be pleased to state:

(@) the amount of funds allocated to Uttar Pradesh by the Government under National
Bamboo Mission (NBM); and

(b) the time by which all the villages of Uttar Pradesh are likely to be provided with the
facilities of the said Mission ?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

Y Td fohaTe FHegror HY (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): The amount of funds allocated to the State of Uttar Pradesh by the Government of

India under the Restructured National Bamboo Mission (NBM) Scheme in the last 3 year is

as under:-
(Rs in Lakh)
FY Allocation

2019-20 545.00

2020-21 700.00

2021-22 300.00

2022-23 250.00
(b): At present the following 32 Districts have been covered under National Bamboo

Mission (NBM) for providing assistance in Uttar Pradesh:-



S. No. | District S. No. | District S. No. | District S. No. | District
Saharanpur 9 Lakhimpur Kheri | 17 Chandauli 25 Mahoba

2 Muzaffarnagar | 10 Bahraich 18 Jaunpur 26 Hamirpur
3 Rampur 11 Barabanki 19 Varanasi 27 Banda

4 Bijnor 12 Rae Bareli 20 Azamgarh 28 Jhansi

5 Bareilly 13 Sultanpur 21 Gorakhpur | 29 Jalaun

6 Shahjahanpur | 14 Prayagraj 22 Maharajganj | 30 Chitrakoot
7 Sitapur 15 Pratapgarh 23 Ballia 31 Mirzapur

8 Pilibhit 16 Fatehpur 24 Lalitpur 32 Sonbhadra

As per the Operational Guidelines of National Bamboo Mission (NBM) States are
authorized to select the Districts as per suitability of bamboo cultivation and keeping in view
of the potential areas for cluster formation and establishment of bamboo value chain and

holistic development of the bamboo sector.
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